4/17/02	
(Rev 6-91)	04-23-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and trademark office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and 1.	102064099 ine attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ALIS AUTOMATIC LTD.	Name: <u>Ofer Hovav</u>
Additional_name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Moshav Sdc Nitzan 85470, Israel</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:
Other: Execution Date: 21 Mar 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn	8. Deposit account number:
Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	06-2140
City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20772</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
1/23/2002 610H11 00000022 062140 09618464 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
L FC:581	
9. Statement and signature. I To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mark M. Friedman	inature Date
5 5	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents d	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0809

Hpr. 07 2002 09:5141 P1 NO.585 P.1/1 Mar. 21 2022 85:137M P1 Mar. 21 2022 85:137M P1

21.MAR.2002 9:10 N.5. ILLOUT SJULIT O 87:998253987 9382639 FROM : OFFR I JUL UI UI UI UI 107 MON 2 JUL 20125554 DR. H. FRIEDHAN

M.G. TELECON 039421145

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alis Automode Lui.

(hereinafter called the "acidgno:(s)"), hereby sall(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Ofer Hovav (75%) Regev Yaakov (25%)

(hereine for called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, norminees or other legal representatives, the Assignee's entire right, tills and interest in and to the invention entitled:

UNIVERSAL WHEELL OPERATED WINCH

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 09/618,464 filed July 18, 2000;

and

PCT/UB01/21947 filed July 12, 2001 claiming priority of US 09/618,464;

and in and to said Patent applications, and all original and related Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and, continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other commutes, the priority rights order international Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 21 day of MARCH 2002 Alis Automatic Lad. litle:

איני שנור אור a 210

PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 04/17/2002